ICAR-Indian Agricultural Research Institute New Delhi-110012 Housing section, Director's Office

No. 17-03/2019-H/ 420

Dated: 30-05-2022

Officer Order

It has been decided by the Director, ICAR-IARI to withdraw the decision of recovery of three times of licence fee from the officials who are not eligible for 3 type-allotments and occupying the type-III residence on payment of 3 times of licence fee permanently w.e.f 01-06-2022. Further it has also been decided that all such officials shall be eligible for a change in same category as per Rules henceforth, So the concered officials may apply for the same through proper proforma for a change of residence for seniority in change.

(H.C. Ghildiyal) Senior Administrative Officer

Distribution:-

- 1. All the DDO's with the request to kindly stop the recovery of three times of licence fee from such officials. However, nomal rate of licence fee shall be applicable from 01-06-2022.
- 2. PS to Director/JD (Res)/JD (Edn)/JD(Extn)/JD(A), IARI, New Delhi-110012
- 3. All Heads of the Divisions/In-charge, ICAR-IARI, New Delhi-110012
- 4. Comptroller ICAR-IARI, New Delhi-110012
- 5. Chief Admn.Officer, IARI, New Delhi-110012
- 6. Incharge, AKMU for uploading on IARI website.
- 7. Guard File.